

Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 5

Issue Date: 20 February 2026 7:07 AM

Policy Number: 49049007

Client Number: 1821348

Policy Wording: NTI428B

Cover Period:

Insured From: 17 March 2026

Insured To: 4pm on 17 March 2027

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

Please contact your Broker if you have questions.

Resources

We offer a range of expert resources, designed for Australian businesses, via our website:

www.nti.com.au

Insured: Shred Easy Pty Ltd

Summary of Cover

Cover Option(s):

Commercial Motor	Page 2
Public & Products Liability	Page 4

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers CGU Australia Pty Ltd trading as CGU Insurance (ABN 62 004 478 960) (AFSL 700014) and AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance (ABN 48 005 297 807) (AFSL 230859) each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited (ABN 84 000 746 109) (AFSL 237246).

Product 1: Commercial Motor

Occupation - What You Carry: Waste - Compacted
Waste - Non Compacted / Skip Bins

ITEMS

You have advised us of the following items and details:

ITEM 1 - 2015 Isuzu FH Rigid Truck Compactor Body Rego: 697VMV

Section 1 - Details of Item	Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry: Waste - Compacted	\$240,000	200km	\$2,400
Accessory: (Included in the Sum Insured) Shredding Unit	\$140,000		

Working Accessories are only covered whilst in or on the Insured Property.

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

ITEM 2 - 2019 Isuzu FRR 107-210 Rigid Truck Compactor Body Rego: XQ13LE VIN: JALFRR90MG7000957

Section 1 - Details of Item	Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry: Waste - Compacted	\$273,000	200km	\$2,730
Accessory: (Included in the Sum Insured) Shredding Unit	\$188,950		
Graphics Supply Install	\$6,000		

Working Accessories are only covered whilst in or on the Insured Property.

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

ITEM 3 - 2020 Isuzu FRR-107 Rigid Truck Compactor Body
Rego: XQ67WN **VIN:** JALFRR90MG7000980 **Engine:** 4HK10AX967

Section 1 - Details of Item		Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry:	Waste - Compacted	\$272,450	200km	\$2,725
Accessory: (Included in the Sum Insured)	Shred-Tech System Graphics Design Supply	\$193,450 \$6,000		
Working Accessories are only covered whilst in or on the Insured Property.				

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

INTERESTED PARTY

ANZ Bank Limited

ITEM 4 - 2023 Isuzu NNR45 150 PNR5SE Rigid Truck Pantec Body **Rego:** 070IN7

Section 1 - Details of Item		Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry:	Waste - Non Compacted / Skip Bins	\$87,000	200km	\$1,000

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

INTERESTED PARTY

Metro Finance Pty Ltd

Product 2: Public & Products Liability

OCCUPATION DETAILS

Occupation	% of Annual Turnover
Waste Cartage - Excludes Waste Management Cover	100

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

The following liability limits are subject to any one occurrence or series of occurrences due to or arising out of one source or original cause.

Liability Type	Limit
Public Liability	\$20,000,000
Product Liability (Aggregate)^	\$20,000,000

[^] Limit in total to the above limit in any one period of insurance

EXCESSES

Type	Amount
Care, Custody and Control	\$500 or 10% of the value of the claim (whichever is the greater)
Property Damage to Underground Service	\$5,000
Vibration Cover	\$2,500
Waste Cartage - Excludes Waste Management Cover	\$1,000

BUSINESS LOCATIONS

Address	Insured Activities
2-4 Steel Street CAPALABA 4157	Not provided

DECLARED PRINCIPALS

None

High Risk Activities

The following High Risk Activities are excluded from cover unless they are specifically noted in Your Policy Schedule:
You have advised Us that You **do not** conduct the following high risk activities:

Commercial Motor

- Accessing or operating airside or on airfields
- Accident scene recovery
- Blasting or explosives work
- Dealership / Rolling Stock / Floorplan or Vehicle / Mobile Plant manufacturer
- Demolition Work
- Dual/Multi crane lifts
- Oil / petrochemical / gas extraction and/or exploration
- Operating on or in close proximity to rail tracks
- Operating on or over water
- Operating underground at any time
- Prototype Vehicle / Mobile Plant including Prototype Modifications
- Remote controlled Vehicle / Mobile Plant
- Two-up operations
- UAV (Drone) equipment
- Use vehicles with fixed cooking apparatus
- Used for racing or testing purposes
- Used for the purposes of celebrations, parties or like events
- Used for the purposes of display in demonstrations, trade shows or like events (including circus, carnival, parade or film)

Public & Product Liability

- Arborist / Tree Surgeon / Tree Lopping
- Bush Fire controls or Fire fighting (excluding emergency requests)
- Concrete pumps or cement / concrete manufacturing
- Construction or Maintenance of Tailing Dams
- Mechanical repairs to third party owned vehicles
- Piling
- Products sold / supplied / manufactured / imported / exported
- Scaffolding
- Storage of Dangerous Goods
- Underground/Tunnelling Works
- Underpinning
- Waste facility or landfill or waste management beyond cartage